L
2
P
E
Safety
To adapt to different operating conditions and customer
requirements, all performance parameters are adjustable. The
"ramp hold" function automatically keeps the truck in position on

s
1.1 Manufacturer Still
1.2 Model designation RX60-25L
1.3 Power unit: battery, diesel, gasoline, LP gas, AC Battery
1.4 Operation Rider seated
1.5 Load capacity Q lb (kg) 5000 2500
1.6 Load center (axle center to fork face) c in (mm) 24 500
1.8 Load distance (front overhang) x in (mm) 16.5 420
1.9 Wheelbase y in (mm) 68.5 1740
W
ei
gh
t 2.1 Service weight with min. battery lb (kg) 109692 49762
2.2 Axle loading with load, front/rear lb (kg) 14087 / 2394 6390 / 1086
2.3 Axle loading without load, front/rear lb (kg) 5661 / 5308 2568 / 2408
W
he
el
s
&
 T
ire
s 3.1 Tire type - front/rear SE / SE
3.2 Tire size: front in (mm) 23 x 9-10
3.3 Tire size: rear in (mm) 18 x 7-8
3.5 Wheels: number front/rear (x = driven) 2 x / 2
3.6 Track width, front b10 in (mm) 39.1 992
3.7 Track width, rear in (mm) 35.4 900
D
im
en
si
on
s
4.1 Mast/fork carriage tilt: forward/back degrees 3.0 / 9.0
4.2 Height of mast lowered h1 in See mast table
4.3 Free lift h2 in See mast table
4.4 Lift h3 in See mast table
4.5 Height of mast extended h4 in See mast table
4.7 Height of overhead guard/cab h6 in (mm) 87 2210
4.8 Height of seat h7 in (mm) 44.8 1140
4.12 Height of tow coupling h10 in (mm) 19.1 485
4.19 Overall length, with 48" forks l1 in (mm) 145.36 3692
4.20 Length to fork face l2 in (mm) 97.36 2473
4.21 Overall width b1 in (mm) 47.2 1199
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l in 1.75 x 4 x 483
4.23 Fork carriage: class Class 2
4.24 Width of fork carriage b3 in (mm) 40.9 1040
4.31 Ground clearance under mast, with load m1 in (mm) 4.9 125
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase m2 in (mm) 4.9 125
4.33 Aisle width (with 48" load) Ast in (mm) 1581 40051
4.35 Turning radius (outer) Wa in (mm) 86 2185
4.36 Turning radius (inner) b13 in (mm) 23.2 590
Pe
rf
or
m
an
ce
5.1 Travel speed, with/without load mph  (km/h) 12 / 12.5 19 / 20
5.2 Lifting speed, with/without load fpm (m/s) 88 / 108 .046 / 0.55
5.3 Lowering speed, with/without load fpm (m/s) 102 / 88 0.52 / 0.45
5.5 Tractive force, with/without load lb (N) 1784 / 1809 7940 / 8050
5.6 Maximum tractive force, with/without load (5 min. rating) lb (N) 3909 / 3868 17390 / 17210
5.7 Climbing ability, with/without load (electric, 30 min. rating) % 20.3 / 30.2
5.8 Maximum climbing ability, with/without load (5 min. rating) % 24.2 / 30.2
5.9 Acceleration time with/without load s 4.6 / 4.2
5.10 Service brake Electric / Mechanical
D
riv
e
6.1 Drive motor (60 min. rating) hp (Kw) 20.1 15
6.2 Lift motor (15% rating) hp (Kw) 21.8 16.3